ORDER OF ELECTION

LAKE TRAVIS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

An election is hereby ordered to be held on May 4, 2024, for electing to the Board of Trustees of the Lake Travis Independent School District one trustee each for the positions designated as:

Place 1 and 2 for full, three-year terms

LETTER OF INTENTION

Letter of Intention is to be filed with the Business Office, 3322 Ranch Road 620 South, no earlier than 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, January 17, 2024, and the deadline for filing intent shall be no later than 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 16, 2024.

ELECTION DAY VOTING LOCATIONS

For the 2024 Election, registered voters living within the jurisdiction of the Lake Travis Independent School District may vote at any Travis County Voting Center. Travis County is in the process of assigning voting locations at this time. Precinct numbers and polling locations will be made available as soon as that process is complete.

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each day at: Travis County Airport Blvd. Offices, 5501 Airport Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78751-1410, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday and between noon and 6:00 p.m. Sunday beginning on Monday, April 22, 2024 and ending on Tuesday, April 30, 2024.

Additional early voting locations will be determined at a later date.

Registered voters living within the jurisdiction of the Lake Travis Independent School District may vote at any Early Voting Location in Travis County on the dates and times set forth by Travis County.

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Travis County Clerk Elections Division
P. O. Box 149325
Austin, Texas 78714

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the 7:00 p.m. on Saturday, May 4, 2024.

Issued this the 17th day of January 2024.

John Aoueille, President Board of Trustees

Erin Archer, Secretary Board of Trustees 15 IND

ORDEN DE ELECCIÓN

DISTRITO ESCOLAR INDEPENDIENTE DE LAKE TRAVIS EL CONSEJO DE ADMINISTRADORES

Una elección ha sido ordenada para el 4 de mayo del 2024, con el propósito de elegir para el Consejo de Administradores del Distrito Escolar Independiente de Lake Travis un administrador para las siguientes posiciones:

Posición 1 y 2 para términos completos de 3 años

CARTA DE INTENCIÓN

La Carta de Intención debe ser entregada a la Oficina de Negocios, 3322 Ranch Road 620 South, no antes del miércoles el 17 de enero de 2024 a las 8 A.M., y no después del viernes el 16 de febrero de 2024 a las 5:00 P.M.

LUGARES DE VOTO PARA EL DÍA DE ELECCIÓN

Para la elección del 2024, votantes registrados que viven dentro de la jurisdicción del Distrito Escolar de Lake Travis pueden votar en cualquier centro de votación del Condado de Travis. El Condado de Travis está en el proceso de asignar lugares de votación en este momento. Números de precintos y lugares de votación estarán disponibles tan pronto posible cuando el proceso esté completo.

LOCALES DE VOTACION TEMPRANA

Votación temprana en forma personal será conducido cada día en: Las Oficinas de Condado de Travis en 5501 Airport Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78751-1410, entre las horas 7 a.m. hasta las 7 p.m. lunes a sábado y desde el mediodía hasta las 6 p.m. Los domingos comenzando el lunes el 22 de abril del 2024, y terminando el martes el 30 de abril del 2024.

Lugares adicionales de votación temprana serán determinados más adelante.

Electores registrados viviendo en la jurisdicción del Distrito Escolar de Lake Travis pueden votar en cualquier lugar de Votación Temprana durante las horas y los días declarados por el Condado de Travis.

Aplicaciones para votar por correo debe ser enviado a:

Travis County Clerk Elections Division
P. O. Box 149325
Austin, Texas 78714

Aplicaciones para un boleto de votación por correo deben ser recibidas no más tarde a las 7 p.m. el sábado 4 de mayo del 2024.

John Aoueille, Presidente del Consejo de Administradores

Erin Archer, Secretario
Del Consejo de Administradores

Publicado el 17th de Enero, 2024.

